
 

 

14.7 PARKS FACILITY RENTALS 
(Subject to applicable taxes) 

Rate per hour Effective 
June 1, 

2016 

Effective 
January 1, 

2017 

Effective 
January 1, 

2018 

1. Field Lighting - per field 
Adult  
Youth 
Private/Non-Residents 
Commercial 

19.05 
9.52 

24.76 
38.10 

20.00 
10.00 
25.95 
40.00 

21.00 
10.50 
27.25 
42.14 

2. Artificial Turf Fields - prime 
Adult  
Youth  
Private/Non-Residents 
Commercial 

 
24.05 
6.07 

31.19 
48.10 

 
25.24 
6.43 

32.86 
50.48 

 
26.50 
6.75 

34.50 
53.10 

3. Artificial Turf Fields - non-prime 
Adult  
Youth  
Private/Non-Residents 
Commercial  

 
11.90 
3.01 

15.71 
24.05 

 
12.62 
3.21 

16.43 
25.24 

 
13.25 
3.38 

17.25 
26.50 

4. Beer Garden Fee: Per event 200.00 200.00 200.00 
5. Community Amenities 
Tennis Court: 
Commercial  

 
 

12.62 

 
 

13.33 

 
 

14.00 
6. Eaglewind Garden Plots 
Single Plot (per season) 

 
20.95 

 
21.90 

 
23.00 

7. O'Siyam Pavilion Hourly Rate 
Local Non-profit Community Groups  
Private/Non-Residents 
Commercial 

 
                   Free 

34.29 
39.52 

Free 
35.95 
41.43 

Free 
37.75 
43.50 

8. O'Siyam Pavilion Day Rate (up to 18 
hours) 
Local Non-profit Community Groups  
Private/Non-Residents 
Commercial 

       
Free 

302.62 
348.57 

Free 
317.86 
365.95 

Free 
333.76 
384.25 

9. Field Concession 
Monthly Rental 
Adult  
Youth  
Daily Rental 
Adult  
Youth 
Private/Non-Residents 

50.00 
50.00 

 
25.00 
25.00 

125.00 

50.00 
50.00 

 
25.00 
25.00 

125.00 

50.00 
50.00 

 
25.00 
25.00 

125.00 
10. Campground Fee  
Per Night Rental 
Campsite 
Group Campsite 
Exclusive rental of campground 
Exclusive rental of group campground 

 
  20.00 

52.38 
619.05 
333.33 

22.14 
55.00 

650.00 
350.00 

25.00 
57.25         

682.50 
367.50 

  



 

 

Rate per hour Effective 
June 1, 

2016 

Effective 
January 1, 

2017 

Effective 
January 1, 

2018 

11. Grass and Gravel Sport Fields  
Per Player/ Per Year/Per Sport 
Youth  
Adult 
Per Team  
Youth (Tournaments)* 
Adult (Tournaments)* 
School Group  
Private/Non-Residents 
Commercial 
*Non-local tournaments (invitationals) 

 
 

    6.25 
12.50 

 
20.00 
40.00 
15.00 
50.00 
80.00 

 

7.00* 
14.00* 

 
22.00 
42.00 
17.00 
52.50 
84.00 

 
 

 
7.50* 

15.00* 
 

24.00 
45.00 
19.00 
56.25 
90.00 

 
 

12. Damage Deposits 
a) Adult - tournaments and special events - $250 per field to a maximum of $1000. 
b) Youth - tournaments and special events - $125 per field to a maximum of $500. 
c) Field Concession - $250 per rental. 
d) Exclusive rental of campground - $300 per rental. 
e) Exclusive rental of overflow campground - $150 per rental. 
13. Additional Staff Recovery Fees: Staff time at cost + 15% overhead 
 

  


