14.7 PARKS FACILITY RENTALS				
(Subject to applicable taxes)				
Rate per hour	Effective	Effective	Effective	
	June 1,	January 1,	January 1,	
	2016	2017	2018	
1. Field Lighting - per field				
Adult	19.05	20.00	21.00	
Youth	9.52	10.00	10.50	
Private/Non-Residents	24.76	25.95	27.25	
Commercial	38.10	40.00	42.14	
2. Artificial Turf Fields - prime				
Adult	24.05	25.24	26.50	
Youth	6.07	6.43	6.75	
Private/Non-Residents	31.19	32.86	34.50	
Commercial	48.10	50.48	53.10	
3. Artificial Turf Fields - non-prime				
Adult	11.90	12.62	13.25	
Youth	3.01	3.21	3.38	
Private/Non-Residents	15.71	16.43	17.25	
Commercial	24.05	25.24	26.50	
4. Beer Garden Fee: Per event	200.00	200.00	200.00	
5. Community Amenities				
Tennis Court:				
Commercial	12.62	13.33	14.00	
6. Eaglewind Garden Plots				
Single Plot (per season)	20.95	21.90	23.00	
7. O'Siyam Pavilion Hourly Rate				
Local Non-profit Community Groups	Free	Free	Free	
Private/Non-Residents	34.29	35.95	37.75	
Commercial	39.52	41.43	43.50	
8. O'Siyam Pavilion Day Rate (up to 18				
hours)				
Local Non-profit Community Groups	Free	Free	Free	
Private/Non-Residents	302.62	317.86	333.76	
Commercial	348.57	365.95	384.25	
9. Field Concession				
Monthly Rental				
Adult	50.00	50.00	50.00	
Youth	50.00	50.00	50.00	
Daily Rental				
Adult	25.00	25.00	25.00	
Youth	25.00	25.00	25.00	
Private/Non-Residents	125.00	125.00	125.00	
10. Campground Fee				
Per Night Rental				
Campsite	20.00	22.14	25.00	
Group Campsite	52.38	55.00	57.25	
Exclusive rental of campground	619.05	650.00	682.50	
Exclusive rental of group campground	333.33	350.00	367.50	

Rate per hour	Effective June 1, 2016	Effective January 1, 2017	Effective January 1, 2018
11. Grass and Gravel Sport Fields			
Per Player/ Per Year/Per Sport		7.00*	7.50*
Youth	6.25	14.00*	15.00*
Adult	12.50		
Per Team		22.00	24.00
Youth (Tournaments)*	20.00	42.00	45.00
Adult (Tournaments)*	40.00	17.00	19.00
School Group	15.00	52.50	56.25
Private/Non-Residents	50.00	84.00	90.00
Commercial	80.00		
*Non-local tournaments (invitationals)			

12. Damage Deposits

- a) Adult tournaments and special events \$250 per field to a maximum of \$1000.
- b) Youth tournaments and special events \$125 per field to a maximum of \$500.
- c) Field Concession \$250 per rental.
- d) Exclusive rental of campground \$300 per rental.
- e) Exclusive rental of overflow campground \$150 per rental.

13. Additional Staff Recovery Fees: Staff time at cost + 15% overhead